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Supplemental Information & Instructions
for

581-008 Brake Master Cylinder w/ Fitting Kit
TR2, TR3 TO TS13045 LHD

Contents of Kit

Ref| Qty|Part # |Description
la| 1 |180-670|Master Cylinder, Brake & Clutch
1b| 1 |180-400 |Adaptor, M/Cyl to Clutch Pipe
1 |324-730|Washer, copper
1c | 1 |588-101 [Brake pipe, M/Cyl to union
Why the Kit?

The original Lockheed brake system fitted to the TR2
and the TR3s up to TS13045 used a master cylinder
with both outlet ports threaded 3/8 BSF (20 TPI). The
clutch line, which has 7/16” UNF tube nuts, would not
thread into the master cylinder, and an adaptor was
always fitted to the clutch side of the master cylinder.
The master cylinder currently available is threaded 3/8
UNF (24 TPI). We include an adaptor (1b) which will
accept your original clutch line with its 7/16” tube nut.
There is no adaptor available for the brake side, and we
therefore include a special copper-nickel brake line that
has a 3/8 UNF (24 TPI) tube nut (1c) on one end that
will thread into the new master cylinder. The other end
has a 3/8 BSF (20 TPI) tube nut, which is correct as it
threads into a union which has 3/8 BSF threads. The
brake line is made for us in the UK, and it is about 76
inches long.

How Close to the Original is it?

The kit we supply is as close as you can get today with the master cylinder that is available. The original
master cylinder cover was secured with 4 screws, and the new master cylinders have 5. The cap is plastic,
and originally the caps were metal. Your original metal cap can be threaded onto the new master cylinder if
you wish. The gasket for the metal cap may need to be replaced (order 180-450).

Installation

Please refer to your factory workshop manual for instructions on replacing the master cylinder and
bleeding the brake and clutch system.

Although every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy and clarity of this information, errors and/or
omissions on our part are almost inevitable. Any suggestions that you may have that will improve the
information (especially detailed installation notes) are welcome. Please use the simple email form on the
“Contact Us” page on the Moss website: http://www.mossmotors.com/AboutMoss/ContactUs.aspx

If you prefer, you may call our Technical Services Department at 805-681-3411. So many people call us for
help that we are often not able to answer the calls as fast as we'd like, and you may be asked to leave a
message. We apologize in advance for the inconvenience. We will get back to you within 2 business days.

Moss Motors, Ltd.
440 Rutherford Street, Goleta, California 93117
In the US & Canada Toll Free (800) 667-7872 FAX (805) 692-2510 (805) 681-3400
Moss Europe Ltd.
Hampton Farm Industrial Estate, Hampton Road West, Hanworth Middlesex, TW13 6DB
In the UK: 020-8867-2020 FAX:- 020-8867-2030
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